SUBMERSIBLE MULTISTAGE PUMPS 4BHS
SPECIFICATIONS  50 Hz
  100
  EBARA PUMPS EUROPE S.p.A.
  Page
- SPECIFICATIONS 200
 SELECTION CHART 201
 SELECTION CHART TABLE 202
 TYPE KEY 203
 PERFORMANCE CHART 4BHS2 204
 PERFORMANCE CHART 4BHS4 205
 PERFORMANCE CHART 4BHS7 206
 PERFORMANCE CHART 4BHS15 207
- CONSTRUCTIONS 300
 SECTIONAL VIEW DRAWING 300
 SECTIONAL VIEW TABLE 301
 ITEM QUANTITY FOR MODEL 302
 INTERMEDIATE CASING WITH BEARING POSITION 303
- DIMENSIONS 400
 DIMENSIONS - DRAWING 400
 DIMENSIONS - TABLE 401
 PACKING AND WEIGHT 402
- TECHNICAL DATA 500
 OIL – WATER MOTOR FILLED 500
 CABLE SELECTION 501
Rev. G
SUBMERSIBLE MULTISTAGE PUMPS 4BHS
SPECIFICATIONS  50 Hz
  200
  EBARA PUMPS EUROPE S.p.A.
  Clean water
[°C ]   Maximum 30
  Maximum  : 50 parts per million
  Maximum  : 500 parts per million
  Construction   Closed centrifugal type
  Sleeve type - tungsten carbide
  N/A
  EN 1.4301 (AISI 304)
  EN 1.4301 (AISI 304)
  EN 1.4301 (AISI 304)
  EN 1.4301 (AISI 304)
  EN 1.4401 (AISI 316)
  EPDM / EN 1.4301 (AISI 304)
  EN 1.4301 (AISI 304)
"O" ring   NBR
  ISO 9906 Grade 2
Single phase Three phase Single phase Three phase
[kW]   0.55÷2.2   0.55÷5.5   0.55÷2.2   0.55÷5.5

Rev. G
SUBMERSIBLE MULTISTAGE PUMPS 4BHS
TYPE KEY  50 Hz
  203
 No.of impellers
 m3/h at max.efficienty
 Models series
 4" Dimension of deep wells
Only for single phase motor
 Power output in Kw x10
 No.of impellers
 m3/h at max.efficienty
 Models series
 4" Dimension of deep wells
 Motor type   Oil filled
  Water filled
M
EXAMPLE  ( pump without motor) :
4 BHS 4 29
O
EXAMPLE  ( pump with motor) :
W
4 22BHS 4 29 /
O
PERFORMANCE CURVES
The specifications below qualify the curves shown on the following pages.
Tolerances according to ISO 9906 Annex A
The curves refer to effective speed of asynchronous motors at 50 Hz
Measurements were carried out with clean water at 20°C of temperature and with a kinematic viscosity
of ν = 1 mm2/s (1 cSt)
During the pump selection, consider to get a safety margin of at least 0.5 m.
The continuos curves indicate the recommended working range. The dotted curve is only a guide.
In order to avoid the risk of over-heating, the pumps should not be used at a flow rate below 10%
of best efficiency point.
Symbols explanation:
Q  = volume flow rate
H  = total head
P2  = pump power input (shaft power)
η = pump efficiency
  EBARA PUMPS EUROPE S.p.A.
Rev. G
SUBMERSIBLE MULTISTAGE PUMPS 4BHS
PERFORMANCE CURVE  50 Hz
4BHS2
Impeller diameter = 70.5 mm
Rotation speed ≈ 2850 min-1
  204
  EBARA PUMPS EUROPE S.p.A.
Rev. G
SUBMERSIBLE MULTISTAGE PUMPS 4BHS
PERFORMANCE CURVE  50 Hz
  205
  EBARA PUMPS EUROPE S.p.A.
4BHS4
Impeller diameter = 72 mm
Rotation speed ≈ 2850 min-1
Rev. G
SUBMERSIBLE MULTISTAGE PUMPS 4BHS
PERFORMANCE CURVE  50 Hz
4BHS7
Impeller diameter = 74 mm
Rotation speed ≈ 2850 min-1
  206
  EBARA PUMPS EUROPE S.p.A.
Rev. G
SUBMERSIBLE MULTISTAGE PUMPS 4BHS
PERFORMANCE CURVE  50 Hz
4BHS15
Impeller diameter = 72 mm
Rotation speed ≈ 2850 min-1
  207
  EBARA PUMPS EUROPE S.p.A.
Rev. G